

Township of Larder Lake support resolution - Redistribution of the LTT and GST

From Marianne Hull < Marianne Hull@larderlake.ca>

Date Wed 2024-11-13 01:46 PM

To acarter@pertheast.ca <acarter@pertheast.ca>; admin@baldwin.ca <admin@baldwin.ca>; admin@casey.ca <admin@casey.ca>; admin@harley.ca <admin@hiltontownship.ca <admin@hiltontownship.ca>; admin@hudson.ca <admin@hudson.ca>; admin@jocelyn.ca <admin@jocelyn.ca>; admin@kerns.ca <admin@hudson.ca>; admin@mattawan.ca <admin@mattawan.ca <admin@mattawan.ca>; admin@mindenhills.ca <admin@mindenhills.ca>; admin@nipissingtownship.com <admin@nipissingtownship.com>; admin@puslinch.ca <admin@puslinch.ca>; admin@sundridge.ca <admin@sundridge.ca <admin@sundridge.ca>; adminmachar@vianet.ca>; aeuler@dryden.ca <aeuler@dryden.ca>; afisher@goderich.ca <afisher@goderich.ca>; agray@severn.ca <agray@severn.ca>; agubbels@warwicktownship.ca <agubbels@warwicktownship.ca>; ahobbs@assiginack.ca <ahobbs@assiginack.ca>

Cc resolutions@fcm.ca < resolutions@fcm.ca>; resolutions@amo.on.ca < resolutions@amo.on.ca >

🛭 1 attachment (86 KB)

Motion to support the Town of Aurora regarding redistribution of LTT and GST.pdf;

Please be advised that at the Township of Larder Lake, Regular Council Meeting held Tuesday, November 12th, 2024, the following resolution of support was adopted:

Motion to support the Town of Aurora regarding - Request to the Provincial and Federal government for the Redistribution of the Provincial Land Transfer Tax and GST to Municipalities for Sustainable Infrastructure Funding

Resolution:

Moved by: Councilor Armstrong Seconded by: Councilor Kelly

Carried

Regards,



Marianne Hull, Finance and Administration Clerk Township of Larder Lake 69 Fourth Avenue, PO Box 40 Larder Lake, ON POK 1L0

Ph: 705-643-2158 ext. 204 Fax: 705-643-2311

Email.: mariannehull@larderlake.ca

Confidentiality Warning: This e-mail contains information intended only for the use of the individual named above. If you have received this e-mail in error, please advise us by responding and destroy all copies of this message. Thank you.

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LARDER LAKE

69 Fourth Avenue, Larder Lake, ON

Phone: 705-643-2158 Fax: 705-643-2311

MOVED BY: Thomas Armstro Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette	ong		DED BY: Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette	Motion #: 7 Resolution #: 7 Date: November	
Whereas municipalities fa transit, water systems, an and economic developme	d other	critical se			
Whereas the current sour insufficient to meet these		•			er fees, are
Whereas the Province of (transactions in municipality directly shared with municipality	ties acr	oss the pr			
Whereas the Federal Gove transactions, a portion of infrastructure needs; and					perty
Whereas redistributing a pool would provide a predictabe without creating a new ta	le and	sustainab	le source of funding fo	r local infrastructu	
Whereas a redistribution of municipalities to better place economic growth and imp	an and	invest in	long-term infrastructur		
Recorded vote requested:			I declare this motion	1	
	For	Against	☐ Carried		
Tom Armstrong			☐ Lost / Defeated		
Patricia Hull			☐ Deferred to:		(enter date)
Paul Kelly			Because:		
Lynne Paquette			☐ Referred to:	(e	enter body)
Patty Quinn			Expected response	: (e	enter date)
Disclosure of Pecuniar	y Inter	est*	Chair:		
*Disclosed his/her (the	sir) into	restis) abst	ained from discussion and	l did not vote on this o	ruestion

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LARDER LAKE

69 Fourth Avenue, Larder Lake, ON

Phone: 705-643-2158 Fax: 705-643-2311

MOVED BY: □ Thomas Armstr □ Patricia Hull □ Paul Kelly □ Lynne Paquette			DED BY: Thomas Armstrong Patricia Hull Paul Kelly Lynne Paquette	Motion #: 8 Resolution # Date: Novem	:7- hber 12, 2024
Now Therefore Be It He requests the Provincial G Tax collected on property	overnm	ent to cons	ider redistributing a p		•
2. Be It Further Resolved Government to allocate a and		•			
3. Be It Further Resolved should be structured to p for better long-term plan communities, thus ensuri address critical infrastruc	rovide p ning and ng that	oredictable d investme local gover	and sustainable fundi nt in infrastructure pro	ng to municipa ojects that bend	lities, allowing efit local
4. Be It Further Resolved Justin Trudeau, Premier D Municipal Affairs and Hoo Provincial Parliament (MI	oug Forusing, lo	d, the Ont cal Membe	ario Minister of Financ	e, the Minister	of
5. Be It Further Resolved Municipalities in Ontario, Association of Municipali	the Fed	eration of	Canadian Municipalitie	es (FCM), and t	
Recorded vote requested:			I declare this motion		
	For	Against	☑ Carried		
Tom Armstrong	-		☐ Lost / Defeated		
Patricia Hull	~		Deferred to:		(enter date)
Paul Kelly	V		Because:		
Lynne Paquette			☐ Referred to:		
Patty Quinn	U		Expected response:		(enter date)
Disclosure of Pecunia	y Inter	est*	Chair: Latue	io Hull	

^{*}Disclosed his/her (their) interest(s), abstained from discussion and did not vote on this question.